SIEMENS

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Name Department Daming Ng

RC-US DI PA DCP PMK

Telephone E-mail

+1 (404) 405-0499 daming ng@siemens.com

Our reference Date

August 7, 2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: NXW-RF69XR

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Gleiwitzer Str. 555, 90475 Nuernberg, Germany certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Siemens Industry, Inc is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID: NXW-RF69XR Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Gleiwitzer Str. 555, 90475 Nuernberg, Germany accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Siemens Industry, Inc accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: Siemens Industry, Inc.

Address:

100 Technology Drive Alpharetta GA 30005-3900 **United States of America** Contact Person: Ng, Ming

Tel.: +1 (404) 405-0499

Email: daming.ng@siemens.com

FRN: 0033433152

Sincerely,

[Insert U.S. agent company name]	Siemens Industry, Inc
(U.S. agent company name printed name)	Daming Ng
(U.S. agent company name signature)	Ng Digitally signed by Ng Daming c-DE, o= Siemens, email-daming.g e-DE, o= Siemens, email-daming.ng siemens.com